0
Z—-score

GH
PL
CBM+
GT
CE

GT8+
GH29-
GH20-
PL12
GH13-
GH31
GH261
GT261
GH51
GH321
CBM6+
GH30-
GH51 -
GH33-
GT4-
GH91
GH130+
GH18-
GHA43-
GH57 1
CE1+
GT5+1
GT301
PL11-
GT9+
GT281
GH105+
GT191
GT511
GHG66
PL131
GH101+
GT114
GT1+
GH19-
GT14-
GH99-
GH81
GH88
GH31-
GT101
GT201
GH77-
GT3+
GH37
GT351
GHG65-
GH16-
GH28-
GH39-
GH97 -
GH38
CBM48+
GH95-
GH15-
PL8
GT2H

B Decrease [ Increase



